'HOI GIA-DINH Tf-"@AN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0633

INTARE FORM (Two Copiles) N N
MAU DON VE LY-LICH
***E****E**L MO 5d BOTUC
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : = VAN f\fQ‘[Ol
' Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten gol)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : _ /O QY 1923 G5 coONG
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh): X
(Tinh trang gia dinh): _
. ~ & »
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : ‘H € ict & Chxm 0 _NGWEN THEN THUWAT
(Dia chi tai Viet=~Nam) o d. / N :
4 - Py Phe HO CHI MINH ~ VIETNAM

FOLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) _X__ No (Khong)___
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 0%-/3-75 To (Den): f0-12-8¢

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: _ X UAN LOC-
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): ])jfx t <l EF_F PoLiE

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): U = MNOX | CENTUCKY

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): :
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vuj: 0 G
R L, LO ate (nam) : i /
SoulTH VIETNAMN
APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho QODP): Yes (Co): x
IV Number (So ho so) gzﬂfﬁl/
Ne (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): O
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia 9.:. llen lac ta.l VN) : i/ l_.Ql G-CHM&QZ

NGUYEN :mw;\/ TAuAT-—EHﬁbM& 1-QuAN 3

hia DML PHE HOCH! MINH = VIETNAM
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

TRMONTr  -TH]l MUO|

(4

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): No (Khong) : GEEENCARA
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) :jA/T?E

NAME & SIGNATURE: _[AMONTT TTH!{ MO] M,u,ol/

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

7

DATE: o) 10 1959

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_ | E VAN NGOT

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF 2IRTE| RELATICISETI? 72

8.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

NONE

~ODITICNAL INFORMATION :

s aeme s e me e Ll e e ey gy AT ————— R e e~ e - e e e



HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

HOI Ddng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO T

NCUYEN THI HANH . by “

oo MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAD

NCUYEN VAN CIOt ~ — - A a

NCEqu'FJ XUAN LAN HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
HIES LOWMAN . . ’
RINKMOUNG 0000000--——-

TRAN THI PHUONG

! 4

HOi Gia- Dlnh Tu Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet Nam hoat dong bat
e K THG vu lol, thuan tuy xa hOl va nhin dao nhadm muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

Presigent
NCUYEN QUYNH ClAQ tu gia di nh.
1.5.[ v..cePresloent
W“ﬁ??ﬁ“ . H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
b cua HOL bdng :cach, tham gia tlch cuc va trd tbanh HQi Vién.
Secretary Ceneral Neu quy vi nao mudn gia nhap HOl, xin cho biét nhdng chi
TRAN THI PHUONG tlet sau day
Oeouty Secretary
NCUYEN THI HANH 3 o -
Treasurer - 9 /2 -1 7 6"
Ho va Tén: [ CUAONGE IH! MO
€6 Van boan -Dla chi .
Advisory Committee yo_
. alen thoai: (sd) (Nha)
HEP LOWMAN /4
NCUYER XUAN LAN T
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: [}égn[ LJ: V@4)J PJGK)(

Lién hé gia dinh vdi td nhinjchinh tri: )
(Cha, Me,V3,)Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.)
! R

N Xin quy vi cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho HOoi: tuy theo y mudén va lcéng hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo
Nign lieém: 2,00 ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho 20, O (tuy Y)

[ <+ -
~

Thd td, ngin phieéu xin gdi ve :

HOI GIA-PINH TU-NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058
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REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
SOUTH VIET NAM
District of Cai Nhum
Canton of Binh Thieng

Village of Long My
Act No: 8

We, NGUYEN NGOC HOA aka HUE,
Chief of District of Cai Nhum,
certify authentic signatures of

village officials of Long My village.

CAi Nhum, 12-8-1956
Deputy Chief,
Signed illegible & seal

-

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE *
from Civil Records of 1956 First rank
Village of Long My, Province of Vinh Long, S.Vietnan

Year: 1956
Full Name of the Hucband: LE VAN NGOT (02367)

Date and Place of Birth: 10-4-33, Binh An (Go Cong)
Residence:
Full Name of the Husband's Father: LE VAN LUC (Deceased)

Full Name of the Husband's Mother: NGO THI LUY ( -id- )

Full Name of the Wife: TRUONG THI MUOI (008.935)

Date and Place of Birth: 9-2-36, Long Chau (Vinh Long)

Residence:

Full Name of the wife's Father: NGUYEN HUU THINH (004.066)
: living |
Full Name of the Wife's Mother: TRUONG THI LIENG (Living)

Date of Marriage: 11-15-1956

Certified a True Extract:

Long My 12-5-1956 |

The Gl Secretary, The Civil Status Commissne

Cao van Hai Nguyen Huu Vinh
(Signed & Sealed)

Todedodkekrkok dekokok dokokedodokkokekokokekekrkodedodokokdokodedok gk dekedkoke koo dokokodkedkokdekdokekokok

1 AM CONVERSANT VITH THEVETWANMECE AXD
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
TEZ ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
N TO ENGLISH OF THEREZAA#£LENGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHZD.

Y

State of Californla, County of Los Angeles, 8/8
On thisZ¥ day of&g_ﬁ’, before me, personally

appeared XA (E ¥nown to me to be the person whose
neme is subscribed to the within instrument, and

LT G L)

LN R - 1

]

acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
OFFICIAL SEAL W
BAD GIA LE

NOTARY PURLIC CALIFORNIA
PRINCITAL N ICE IN
LOS A''G LS ¢ OUNTY

t/y Commiss.cn Exp.res Jan. 21, 1986

terestsoe sssosterolFTORRMOINS AL



r(:ﬁi’tlszLL OF FLETYAM

Provin'ce of VINH LONG EXTRACT OF BIRTH €#ERTIFICATE
District of Long Chau :
! Fetaitiished on
- Year 1936
Aot Ne: 072

Full Lame St oohe Chyld: TRUONG TH1 MUOI
Su X Female
Date of Hirth: 9-2-1936
Place of Bircth: Long Chau
Full Name of the F -zner: Unknown
Full Name o0f the Mother: TRUONG THI LIEN

Legally or Yot Legallv Marricd:

Full Name o7 the Declarant:

Certified a True Txtracet
Long Chau, 9-18-72’
Civil Scatus Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BA
(s/s)

. ot
x:’fk:’:',’:*‘,’ﬂ(*:‘:::?’rt:**',’:-.’c**:’r**:’:—.‘:*****‘k:‘:':'c':'::'\‘7':7‘:‘:‘:7’:’,‘:‘:’:7’:****7’\".’:*':‘::‘:7'\'" Yededevey

I AM CONVERSANT WITH THEW ETw/£(e AMD
THIT ZNGLISH LANGUAGES. I CZRTITY THAT
"'"L. ASCVE IS A FULL AWD TRUE TRANSLATICN
% TO ENGLISH Or Th’llé./'.Af_f”/_tJ.cL.L\‘bJAGc.
DOCU""‘JT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

State o“ C:uifo nis, Couq*y of o5 Argeles, s/3
Ja this f‘aj oi‘gfk 2§t befora :‘scnally

appeared_LLLéiknoun to me to be e gevs
~ame 1s sudscribed to the within instrunent, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the saZe.

KR

- G I T e T o T AL
g o OFFICIAL SEAL

: ‘L"y\ BAO GIA LE

: Cu’g :‘_-’ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

E ""}2—- Y3 PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
AN g LOS ANGELES COUNTY
;e My Commission Expires Jan. 21,1986
LR L U OROPI VID L (| T 9 C TR | W TS i L



REPUBLIC OF VIETNA; R % LR TP NI I TR YO

PROVINCE OF DINH TUONG EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Year 1958, Village of Dieu Hoa (D ¢
VILLAGE OF DIEU HOA Established on (DINH TUONG)

Act No: 2325

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI DUNG

Sex: MALE

Date of Birth: 7-20-58

Place of Birth: Maternity Clinic of Dieu Hoa
Full Name of the Father: LE VAN NGOT

Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI

Legally or Not Legally Married: LEGALLY

Full Name of the Declarant:

CERTIFICATION
Dieu Hoa, 5-4-62 Certified a True Extract
Village Committee of Dieu Hoa Dieu Hoa 5-4-62
The Representative, The Treasurer, Civil Status Officer,
THAI PHUC BAO TRAN AN RUOU NGUYEN VAN KIEM
(s/s) (s/s) (s/s)

Kbk kkokdok Rkkkokkkdedckdok kkickokdok kkhdkdokkiikickkhkkkktkkhhhhhihhhtkd

I AM CONVERSANT WITH THEV/E#2nE(E AND
THT ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CZATIFY THAT
THE A3CVE IS A FULL AND TRUZ TRAMSLATION
3 TO ENGLISH OF THEY.£7xME(FLANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Lote

State of California, County of 1cs Angeles, s/s

Cn this?f"day of , before e, carsonally
appeared YA known to me to be tne person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 1986_.

e L DTl L !




Act No: 1041

BIRTH

CERTIFICATE

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI NHAN
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 8-13-59

Place of Birth:

Full Name of the Father:

Full Name of the Mother:

LE VAN NGOT

TRUONG THI MUOI

Hanh Thong Village

Age{DBB: 26

Age/DBB: 23

Residence: An Nhon Village
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally

Full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT

Name of lst witness: DOAN VAN VO DOB:
Name of 2nd witness: TRAN VAN BE DOB:

Established at Hanh Thong v.,, 8-17-59

The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:
Le van Het aka De Doan van Vo

Tran van Be
errotn}.f%oe%tha e xgxf'aclgzsg
Hanh Thong village, 6-26-63
Deputy Chief District, Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BE (s/s) PAAN VAN THANH (s/s)

***-k************:‘:-k**:‘:**-.‘:*********-k*****************—k**'***********‘*i*********‘k************i

T AM CONVERSANT VITH THEV/ETMAMESEAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION

IN TO ENGLISH OF THEVE/NAME(ELANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED,

Gt

State of Callfornla, County of Los Angeles, s/s
Cn this?_id&cz@d_&, before e, personally
eppeared known to me to be the person whose

nane is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the saze.

fen A

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commission Expires fan. 21, 1986

The Declarant;
Signed: Le van Ngot
Certify authentic signature of
Hanh Thong village officials,
Govap 6-27-63




t

Act No 140

BTRTH CERTIFICATE
Full Zame of the Child LE TRI TIN
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 3-11-64
Place or dirth: Thong Tay Hoi
Full MName of the Fach r: LE VAN NGOT Age!DOB: 1933
Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Age DOB: 1936
Residence: Thong Tay Hoi
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally
Full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT
Name of lst witness: NGUYEN VAN NEN DOB: 1909
Name of 2nd witness: LE VAN CHUA DOB: 1928
Established at ThongTayHoi on 3-14-64

The Declarant, The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:

Signed: Ngot NGUYEN VAN CHUNG NEN CHUA

Certify authentic signature of
Thong Tay Hoi village officials,

Go VAp, 3-14-64
Deputy Chief District,
NGUYEN VAN BE (s/s)

From Birth records of 1964
Certified a True Extract:
Thong Tay Hoi, 3-14-64
Civil Status Officer,
Signed: illegible

Tk dhddefhhhlkdhdohilhbhkihhkhhhihhhkhkhkfhkdhhhhhihkhbhihdiibh il ehdhdhhhihhdbihrddbhhdhhhddbiddiksy

T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEV ETLAMESEAND
THE DNGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ASOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRALSLATION
IN TO INCLISH OF THIVENAME(ELANGUAGE

DOCUMENT TO WiiICH IT IS ATTACHED.

| S
e

¢ )
E’! CZ/-L_,

State of Callfornia, County of Los Angeles, s/3

Cn thisﬁéday o£2k¢4g17'beforc me, g2rscnally
aspeared YEAN (¢ imcun to me to be the person whose
rname 1s subscribed “o the within instrurent, and
acknowledged {hat ne/she executed the sale.

Nsstica i

[ e LT, o R P YT ettt RN IO
5 OFFICINL SEAL g
5 <

PO, BAO GIA LE i
E Fi: :’:’;}_ﬁ,rqf‘-‘ NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA g
RO\ ‘;‘[; PHINCIPAL OFFICE IN E
H \‘: g LOS ANGELES COUNTY E
13 .

H My Commussion Expires Jan. 21, l986_§

!



Act No 410

BIRTH
Full Name of the Child:
Sex:
Date f Birth:

Place of Birth:

Full Name of the Father:

CERTIFICATE

LE TRI QUANG
Male
5-11-65
Dalat civil hospital

LE VAN NGOT

Age:DOB: 1933

Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Aze DOB: 1936

Residence: Military Academy Quarter

Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally

Full Name of the Declarant: the father

Name of lst witness: NGUYEN TAN GIAO DOB: 1932

Name of 2nd witness: BUI VAN BAI DOB: 1923
Established at DALAT sn 5-12-65

The Declarant;

The Civil Starus Officer,
LE VAN NGOT

Witnesses:
NGO 1A

NGUYEN TAN GIAO
BUI VAN BAI

Certdfied a True Extract:
Dalat, 7-29-69

Chairman, Acting Civil Status Officer,
NGO LA (s/s}
Tedede e dede oo ke e ek et Aok e deote ek de e e ek sk ek ok e e e e e ekl e i e e ek s e dekdok ek ok ok ok ek ek A e e A

T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEV ETAAMESEAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE A30VE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATIQN
IN TO ENGLISH OF THEEYEIWAMECTANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WiiICH IT IS ATTACHED.,

Youta

tate of California, County of Los Angeles, s/9
Cn thisZ day of Z, before re, parsonally
appearedﬁzi_l_ﬁikncm to me to be :the person whose
name is subscribed to the within insirument, and
acknowledzed that he/she executed the sale.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
NOTARY PUBLlC-CALIFORNlA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE |‘u'
N
LOS ANGELES COV
My Commussion Expires jan. 21,1986

]

[ ﬂmlml"'\ll‘lﬂ'l“ﬂ“lﬂl }




Act No 848

Full Name ot the Child: LE TRI KHIEM
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 9-11-66 at 11:00
Place of Bircth: Dalat civil hospital
Full Name of the Fathcr: LE VAN NGOT Age/DOB: 1933
Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Aze/DOB: 1936
Residence: Dalat Agade Military Academy Quarter
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally
Full Name of the Declarant: The father
Name of lst witness: TRAN VAN TONG DOB: 1934
Name of 2nd witness: NGUYEN VAN SAM DOB: 1922
Established at Dalat on 9-2-66
The Declarant; The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:
Le van Ngot NGUYEN TRUY Tran van Tong
Nguyen van Sam
Certify authentic signature of Certified a Trye Ex:tr

Mr NGUYEN TRUY,

Dalat 9-11-67, For the Mayor,

7‘:-k**-L—-:‘:-;‘:-',.-ﬁ**ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%&*&%ﬁ&*@/*i)ﬂ***********H*ﬁ*mg*gg*ii

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

act:
from birth records No: 848 of 1966 of Quarter 1

Dalat city, 9-5-66
Civil Status Office7
*

?

T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEV/ETAMAMESEAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
IN TO ENCLISH OF THEVEWAMEELANGACE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Ydo_

otate of‘&alif‘o ia, County of Los Angeles, s/3
Cn thisZiZgZLzzgglaﬂizv before me, personally
appeared LE7 xnc-n to me to be the person whose

nane is subscribed to the within instrument, 2ad
acimowledged that he/she executed the saxe,

<z

AQLJD”“25:CJ=2W'pﬂhél_____——

ey g Wi DRI O TR L N
QFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 1986

R R 0 AN

2
Tohdhkbhkhbkhhk Atk dkkky



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
PROVINCE OF GIADINH

\J

AcCt

A
NO:

VLLLG&L’;UL Inivtll
EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Established on

Year 1960
2130
Full Name of the Child: LE NGOC PHUONG MAI
Sex: FEMALE
Date of Birth: 12-21-60

Place of Birth: Hanh Thong Village

Certify authentic signature

Full Name orf the

Full Name of the Mother:
Legally or Not Legally Married:

Full Name of the Declar.at

of the Chairman, acting Civil

Status Officer of Hanh Thong Village,

Govap 9-30-67

Zather:

LE VAN NGOT

TRUONG THI MUOI

LEGALLY

Certified a True Extract

Hanh Thong, 9-30-67

For the Chief of District,

NGUYEN VAN BE
(s/s)

Civil Status Off:icer,
TRINH VAN TUWC

(s/s)

PR RSV SN

kkkkkhdkkhikhikidhkkikklokiok sk dkddokichdodidokdk kddledetfode v e vedeteys

T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEVE/wFnE(E AND
THS ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CEZRTIFY THAT
THE ASCVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
% TO ENGLISH OF THEY.£ZaAEFLANGUAGE
DOCUI“"‘"“ TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

%ﬁt\Z;

State of Calif‘omia, County of o3 ingeles, 8/8

On :‘:isb‘ay off‘fmd_?:, before me, parsonally
appeared YEN LE known to me to be the person whose
name 1s subscribed to the within instrunent, end
acknowledged that he/she executed the saze,

/Lu S

[T R

(H’Pl(‘lAL sEAL

BAO GIA LE

NOTARY PUBLIC  CALIFORNIA
PRINGCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commussson Expires Jan. 21,1986

[ Iulmmuuummmunmrmml

i



. ACT Mo: 974
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI MINH

Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 12-24-1961

Place of Birth: Maternity Hong Phuc (Phu NHuan)

Full Name of the Facher: LE VAN NGOT Age{DOB: 1933
Full Name of the Mother: TROONG THI MUOI Age/DOB: 1936
nesidence. Officer Quarter APO 4956

Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally

full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT

Name of lst witness: NGUEEN VAN NEN DOB: 1909

Name of 2nd witness: NGUYEN VAN CO DOB: 1940

Escablished actThongTayloi on 12-26-61

The Declarant; The Civil Status Officer, Uitnesses:
Siguned: NGOT NEN & CO
Certify authentic signature of From Birth records of 1961
tillage officials of Thong Tay Hod, Certified a True Extracet:
Govap, 12-27-61 Thong Tay Hoi, }2-27-61
The Chief Districe, Civil Status Officer,
Capt. VO VAN RAI (s/s) Signed: {llegible

dedrdrdrirdrdrfedrdeAriokde d ko kAot kekrdede s ok ek ok dedok ke e e dedrioirdoioiriedek deirke ke Aok de drdcde e droirdcdodo ke ke deke de ok drdek dekodedok e de ok

1 AM CONVERSANT VITH THEV/ETaAMES EAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUACES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
IN TO ENGLISH OF THEVE/~AME(ELANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Yorte_

State orgaliromia. County of Los Angeles, s/s

Gn thldeay of 2, before ce, personally
appeared _Xnown to ae to be the person vhose
~ame {s subscribed to the vithin instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the sase.

OFFICIAL SEAL

BAO GIA LE
. TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICT
L0S ANGILLS COUNTY
Iymillbﬂﬁﬁlﬂuzl.l‘

R e PR - w-— - . e o e m——a
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N ‘ \,Ll..l;l4k‘ vLodnong 1ay ttol
REPUBLI VIETMAM
PROVINC GIA DINH EXTRACT OF BIRTH GERTIFICATE

Established on
Act No: 98

Year 1969
Fall Same ol the Child: LE NGOC PHUONG TRUC
Sux: Female
Date  of Birth: 2-11-1969

Place orf Jirth: Thong Tay Hoi

Full Name of the Father: LE VAN NGOT
Full Name o1 the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI
Legally or Net Legally Married Legally
Full Name of the Declarant:

Certify authentic signature of

the Chairman, acting Civil Status Officer
of Thong Tay Hoi.

Govap 2-15-69
For the Chief of District,
VU THIEN KY (s/s)

Certified a True Zxtracet
Thong Tay Hoi, 2-15-1969
Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN CHUNG
(s/s)
el dodedodokoh e dededededete

,,,,, Foofededok R dediero e T ke Yo v Yo Yo v

CONVERSANT WITH © :--_"m,ﬂium
SH LANGUA GES. i C'"‘."IT-‘Y HAT
IS A FULL AD TRUE TRAMNSLATICHN

v TO ENGLISH OF THZYi7aE(fFTANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

/7
(\Z:L {1 %—L_

IA
TH'E:GI
THZ ASCVE

State of’%alifo"ﬂ.a County of “os “ngeles, s/8
Cn this/ Cay of_ty,;g_K_L, tefore me, cwrsonally

appearnd_{:.s‘_/._lmoun to me %o be the pa2r3on whose
naze 15 subscribed to the within instrunent, and
acimowledged that he/she executed the sace,

L T v T TR

()IH(I\I ST ‘\L-

BAO GlA LE
NOTARY l’UBLIC-CAUFORNIA
PR.NCIPAL OfkiCtE IN
LOS ANGILES COUNTY "
MyCommlssmnExpnes jan. 21,19

i . L

m“m"w..n.u-|-mnutml




TO:

AMERICAN EMBASSY

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP)
P.O. BOX 58

APO SANFRANCISCO 96346.

FROM :

MUOI TRUONG

Hawthorne 10-24-1988

Dear Sir:

[, The undersigned : MUOI THI TRUONG, borned on 9-1-1936 at Vinh Long city,
South Vietnam. | am a US permanent resident . My current address is .
.1 came to the United States on 07-19-1983 with all my
children except my husband. At that time, he was still being held in the Communist

Concentration Camp at Ham-Tan city, South Vietnam.

After 1975, when the communists took over the South region of Vietnam, my

husband was immediatedly captured into the Concentration Camp. His last

position before we lost our country into the hand of those brutal communists,

my husband whose name is NGOT VAN LE , borned on 10-04-1933, was a Director

of Instruction Branch, Infantry School, LongThanh of Republic of Viethnam. He was

putin prison for more than 9 uré.fr%m 6-13-1975 to 10-12-84. Heis now living
/c Na»uveN THIEN THUAT

at the following address : - + Phuong 1, Quand, Ho-Chi-Minh city.

Long before the 1975 event, he received several diploma and certificate of

proficiency from US Army Armor School, Fort-Knox, Kentucky during his stay in the

United States in 1956 and 1961 periods.



For many years, | and my children have been longing for the day that our family
will soon be reunited. | and my children have always put every effort to maintain
the communication and support to my husband back in Vietnam. Many many times,
we have attempted and tried to help him to get out of Vietnam to reunite with us,
but we have not succeeded ever since we came to United States. We tried all what
we could possibly do, but we do not know what are the appropriated ways to help

my husband to get out of Vietnam.

| am now writting this letter to you with the hope that you will help us to bring
my husband to reunite with our family in the United States. Please advise us what
are steps that we should do, what are the appropriated procedures or what
information do we need in order to establish the sponsorship for my husband. We

are honestly and desperatedly looking for help and intervention.

| and my children would like to thank you very much for your gracious kindness an
uhderstanding. We are hoping that under your benevolence, consideration and
intervention, our family will soon be reunited after along period of painful and

-

sufferring separation.

We are looking forward to hearing from you soon .

Your sincerely,

MUOI THI TRUONG

PS : 1 though it would be convenient and informative to attach a brief biography of

my husband for your references. Please see the attached.



(Ref : MUOI THI TRUONG )

Following is the brief background of my h:Jsband :

NAME : NGOT VAN LE

D.O.B :10-04-1933

P.0.B :GO-CONG, SOUTH VIET-NAM

1953
1953 - 1954
1954 - 1955

1955 - 1958
1958 - 1963
1963 - 1968

1968 - 1970
1970 - 1971
1971-1972
1972 - 1974
1974 - 1975

: Graduated in Military Acadeny Dalat 2nd LT. South-Vietnam.
: Instructor in Military Acadeny Dalat, South Vietnam.

: 1st-LT, CO, 6th Armor Reconnaisance Compagny, Vinh Long,
South Vietnam.

: $3 - 2nd Armored Cavairy Regiment, My-Tho, Captain.
: EXO, CO, 1st Armored Cavalry Squadron, Go-Vap, Major.

: Armor Instructor, Command & General Staff College Dalat,
Major.

: LT Col, Chief of Security Service, Prime Minister Office.
: CO, Special Sector / District Chief, 11th Sgn precinct.

: Chief of police, 7th Sgn Precinct.

: Chief of police, 6th Sgn Precinct.

: Director of Instruction Branch, Infantry school, Long-Thanh,
South Vietnam.

June-06-1975 to October-10-12-1984 : POW - Released on October-13-1984.

1956 - 1957
1960 - 1961
1963 - 1964

: Armor Motor Officer Class #2 - Certificate of proficiency.
: Armor Advanced Officer - Diploma.

: Command & General Staff course - Diploma.
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U.S. Department of Justice (INS)

Secton of Law:
O 201 (b) spouse

G 201 (b) chiid
a 201 (b) parent

AM CON:

Petition for Alien Relative
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK — FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY

OMB No. 11150054

Fee Stamp

Petiton was fied on

O Personal Interview

O Pet .0 Ben. A" File Reviewed
O Freld Investigations

O 204 (a)2)A) Resoived

REMARKS:

A. Relationship

(IV# 529.164)

1. The alien reiative is my:

2. Are you reiated by adoption?

3. Did you gain permanent residence through adoption?

O HusbandWife X Parert (1 Brother/Sister (0 Child O Yes X No O Yes Xno
B. Informationaboutyou C. Intormation about your alien relative
1. Name (Famity name in CAPS) _ArieY) (Middie) 1. Name (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middie)
IE ¢ NHAN T IE NGaT BN
2. Addrees (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) 2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment Number)
.3
" (TownorCity) (Stata/Country) (2P fPostal Code) (Town or City) (State/Country) (@PPostal Code)
HoChiMinh VIETNAM
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) (State/Country) 3. Place of Birth (Town or City) (State/Country)
HanhThong/GiaDinh VTETNAM GoCong VIETNAM
4. Date of Birth Sex 6. Marital Status 4. Date ot Birth 5. Sex 6. Maritsl Status
(W K Male O Masied  Single (Ma/Day/Year) K Male K Mamied O Single
© 08/13/1959 O Femaie 0O Widowed [ Divorced 10/04/1933 O Femaie O Widowed O Divorced
7. Other Names Used (including maiden name) 7. Other Names Used (inciuding maides name)
Le Tri Nhan None
6. Dsate and Place ot Present Marriage (if maried) 8. Date and Piace of Present Marriage §f masrried)
None 11/15/1956 LongMy, VinhLong, VIETNAM
9. Soclal Security number 10. Ajens Ragigtrationamber (if any) 9. Social Security number 10.” Allen Registration Number (if any)

None None
1. WMWW 12. Date{s) Marriage(s) Ended 11. Names of Prior Husbands/Wives 12. Date(s) Marriage(s) Ended
None None None None
13. If you are a U.S. citizen, compiets the following::* . R « 13. Has your reiative ever been in the US.?
clea® T o 1956-1961 at US Army
My citizenship was acquired through (check one) u.f:'i ( l%3’7o) G—Yea E No Armor School rt Knox
O Binhinthe U.S. e J_‘]»f“z,___.‘—1ﬂywrnhﬂvohmuyhmou.&.eomp0mlhohlm
B Naturalizaton . } ) f"/'l’"‘{i‘(/"" - o - He or she last arrived as a (visitor, smdent, stowaway, without inspection, etc.)
G-vo»number ot certiticate, date and place it was ssued.~”
e .
$13 a 1- - e - Ao ~ Arrival/Departure RO (1-94) Number Date arvived (Month/Day/Year)
O Parents
. - tizonghio Ll fd [T LT
:]“Y.:um"g.m of P in your own ? Date authorized stay expired, or will expire as shown on Form -84 or 1-95

If *Yes," give number of certificate, date and place it was issued

. If you are a iawtul per ident alien, i the foli g

P

Date and place of admissson for, or adjustment to, lawful permanent residence,
s~ ~rlaee at agmission:

N/A
Did you gain permanent resident status through marriage to a United

14b.

15. Name and address of present empileyer (if any)
N/A
Date this empioyment began (MontWDay/Y ear)

16. Has your relative ever been under immigration proceedings?
O Yes H No Wher When

States citizen or lawful permanent resident? O Yes X No O Exclusion (O Deportaton T Rescission [ Judicial Proceedings
INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED
Rec'd Sent Approved Denied Retumed

Form 130 (Rev. 02-28-87) N




C. (Continued) information about your alien Lelatlve

16. List husband/wite and ali childsen of your relative (if your reiative is your husband/wife, list onty his or her children).

Name Relstionship Date of Birth Country of Birth
Truong Thi Muoi Wife 1336 VietNam
Le Tri Dung Son - 1958 "

—=Tri Nt u 3955 .

Le N.PhuongMai Dau 1960
Ie Tri Minh San 1961 "

R gy i3 :

17. mmmmmmmmmnom

Le N. PhuongTruc Dau 1969 "

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (State)

1—'. 'ﬂ';“l’_'-.'l Sadress abroad

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country)
118 Iot G Chung Cu Nguven Thien Thuat, P.1l, Q.3 HoChiMinh VIETNAM
19. it your reistive’s native siphabst is other than Roman ietters, write his/her name and addrees abroad in the native aiphabet:
(Name) (Numsber and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country)
_None
20. It filing for your husbend/wife, give last address at which you both lived together: From To
(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or Clty) (State or Province) (Country) (Month) (Youar) (Month) (Year)
N/A_
21. Check the sppropriste box belew and give the information required for the box you checked:
& Your reiative will apply for 8 vies abroad at the American Consulate in BangKok THATT.AND
(City) (Country)
O Your relative is in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of s lawful permanent resident in the office of the immigration and
Naturalization Service st = v . It your reiative is not eligible for adjustment of status, he or she will
( (State)

apply for 8 viea abroad at the American Consulate in

(Cay) (Country)
{Designation of a consulate outside the country of your reiative’s (ast residence does not guarantse acceptance for processing by that consulate.
Acceptance is st the discestion of the designatad consuiats.)

D. Other information

1. if seperate petitions are aisc being submitted for other reistives, give names of each and relationship. None

2. Have you ever filed g petition for this or any other sllen before? O Yes X No
11*‘Yeos,’ give name, piace and date of filing, snd result.

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal

prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas.

Penaltles: You may, by law be imprisoned for - >t more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a

marriage contract for the purpose of evading ¢ -y provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to

$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and wilifully faisifying or concealing a material fact or

using any false document in submitting this petition.

Your Certification

| cerury, under penasity of perjury under the laws of the United States of Americz. that the foragoing is true and correct. Furth~rmnra | airthorize the release of »nv

faete

Information from my records which the immigration and Nsturalization Servics needs to dstermine eiigibility for the benetit that | am seeking.

Signature M CL Dste 04/05/1989 Phone Number.
Signature of Person Prepering Form if Other than Above
MNTOITION 2, CITIZZINIEIP DS
{ deciare that | preparea thia aocument al ;h’ rpqunx ot uu pﬂnmoo{ﬁmd\mu [ la buod on sil intormation ot which | havs any knowledge.
\, N T e — PrelSarVE MR U 1 CEPR R W)
LEUAN BAN ARCI<ZicCIZI L7 LLS ANGELIS = 04/05/89
(PritNamn — ~* - [AdaessiA L3 (Signature) ; - (Dats)

1407 v, Sth ST, .:
LOS ANL__ES, ©* 90015 Volag Numb 2 G-28 1D Number.
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NOTICE TO PERSONS FILINGlOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, your alien spouse may be granted
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted
or adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition, Form I-751,
Joint Petition to Remove Conditional Basis of Alien’s Permanent Resident Status. during the
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was
granted conditional permanent residence.

Otherwise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization, to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives,
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra-
tion laws.

Failure to file Form I-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis
of Alien’s Permanent Resident Status, will result in termination of
permanent residence status and initiation of deportation proceedings.

NOTE: You must complete items 1 through 6 to assure that petition approval is recorded.
Do not write in the section below item 6.

1. Name of reiative (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middie)
LE NGOT VAN

CHECKLIST

question?

2. Other names used by reiative (Including maiden name)

Have you enclosed:

Have you answered each

Have you signed the petition?

3. Country of reiative's birth

4. Date of reistive’s birth (Month/Day/Year)

10/04/1933
S. Your name (Last name in CAPS) (First) (Midgdle} 6. Your ohone number
1E
Action Stamp SECTION DATE PETITION FILED
Z 201 (b)(spouse)
Z. 201 (b)(chitd)
O 201 (b)(parent)
= 1
= 203 (811} — STATESIDE
— 203 (a)(2) CRITERIA GRANTED
— 203 (a)5) SENT TO CONSUL AT:

Relative Petitton Carg
Form 1-130A (Rev. 02-28-8TY N

X The tiling tee for sach petition?

X Proot of your citizenship or lawtut
permanent residence?

X All required supporting documents for
each patition?

If you are filing for your husband
or wife have you included:

Your picture?
His or her picture?

L))

Veiie £ ANEAD

His or her G-325A?

[



NOTICZ OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE

In re: DATE  (4/05/1989

I-130 Visa petition
' FILE No.A#25.373.815

Nat.Cert.# 13931705

| hereoy enter my copearancs as cttomey for (or representative of), and at the recuest of, the following
ncmed person(s):

NAME Le }mi P rationer :_ Appdicamy
Nhan | 3 senetasy 3
ADDRE3S (Aot Neul Nummer & Street) =TT (Swase? (2P Cede)
NAME . h..' P etinnoner : AQpiie ant
Le Ngot Van | X enetctay =
ADDRESS (Apt. Ne.) \Nanser & Sawen) [(=%."7] (Seace) (ZXP Cedeo)
VIEDNAM

Chack Applicabdie itamis) below:

r——

—_ | | on an crromey and @ memoer in good stanging of the bar of the Supreme Court of the United Stares or 3f me
highest caurr of the fallowing Stare, territory, insular possession, or District of Calumbia

od an not under a

(Name ot Conav)
court or cdmimistrative agency order suspending, enjsining, restraining, disharing, or otherwise
restricting me in procticing law, : -

X 2 | an an cesredited representative of the foilowing named calicious, mmm||mainmmt, or similer
organizetion established in the United Stares end which is 3o r ecagnizndiby ke Béard:
ARCH2:0C I E OF LGS AMGELES

1400 W. 9th STREST, 103 ATGELES. CA 900150093 -

T 2 1| on asseciwsd with : .
" the artomey of record who previausiy filed g natice of cppearancs in this case and my copearunce is o his
requesr. (If you check tAis item, also check itam 1 or 2 whichever is aovrovricts.) ’

{14, Others (Explain fuily.)

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP OEi-Ax)MENT

SIGNA COMPLETE ADORERS ' ROLIC ChxRITES

ARCHCIOCESE OF LOS AMGELES

— T
) e h..L ED 8‘ hL W J 1400 W. 9th STREET. LOS ANGELES. CA 90015-0095

NAME (Type or Prim) TELEPHONE NUMBER
ELIZABETH S. EIRNIS

PURSUANT T2 THE PNMIVACTY AC-‘X' OF 1974, I HEREBY CUNSENT TO THE DISCLOSURE TO THE FOLLOWING YAMED ATTORNEY CR

REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY RECORD PERTAINING TO -!l WHICH APP!AR:. oy ANY DMOMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SARVICE
SYSTEW OF RZCORDS Elizabeth S. Kirsnis

(77-- o Attamey es Repreeentass ve)

e = VE Tl LD

I-130 only

NAME OF PIRION CTIENTING SICNATURE OF PERION CONIENTING DATZ

Le Nhan 04/05/1989

(NOTZ: Zsecusica sf tAls 03 13 required uager e rmivacy dct of 1972 chere :.f;g Jerson feing representec
13 G citizen of *he Unized Stzzes or an clien lawruily admitted for permanans resigence.)

Fora G-28 , (OVER) UNITED STATES CEPARTMENT OF JUSTICT
(Rav,10=13~77)N : - . lmmigratica ana Natursiization Sesvice



Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

DATE: o2 Fz/, ¥

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is_to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

IV(s) 2Rk , which the ODP

received on dJ& NOVR . We regret that the high
volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a
more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. 1If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

ODP.- 20
(1093a: 12/87)



16-24/845 WELLS FARGO BANK -

HAWTHORNE MAIN OFFICE 13545 S. HAWTHORNE BLYD. HAWTHORNE, CA 90250 2 8 2
1220(7)

O=10 %5
PAY TO THE ORDER OFﬁai‘ GtA DINH Tl M/\/ CHI){'}H ’ﬂL[l VAs _3;2__—;-_".2)——
s . /
L:ﬁ{f% N Ve @L!;; - TT—poLLARS

TIN TRI|

MEMO&L’@‘&'W[ TPM { z;ﬂ7,}‘.a.-—




Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

DATE: o2 FML”

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is_to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

IV(s) 294 , which the ODP

received on Ak NOVEY . We regret that the high
volume of ODY cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a
more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. 1is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

ODP - 20
(1093a: 12/87)



HOl DANG Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

XHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
NCUYEN VAN O
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP (OWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

XKHUC MINH THO
Presicent

NCUYEN QUYNH ClAO
15t vice-Presicent

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President

NCUYEN VAN CIOH
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Oeguty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANK
Treasurer

Cd van boan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

T

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAD
~ - — ~ ! A
KOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINK-TRI VIAT-NAM

} ’

HOi Gia- Dlnh Tu—Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet -Nam hoat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhan dao nh&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-

tu gia dinh.

Hol thlet tha keu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach _ tham gia tlch cuc va tra thanh Hgl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho bieét nhdng chi
tlet sau day

s o 27
Ho va_T§n: TDJ/?LOU/& ’FH! MUéf

Bia chi:

Blen thoal. (s3d) (Nha)
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: (Eéén[ l_k: V@4FJ NG er-
Lién hé gia dinh v3i td nhin/chinh tri:
(Cha, Me,(¥3,)Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.)
! R

- Xin quy vi cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho HGi: tuy theo y mudén va lcng hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol gld
ngn llem 12/, 00 ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho: 20, 9o (tuy y)

- ' " -
Thd tud, ngin phiéu xin gui ve:

A - - EN ’ \
HOI GIA-PINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0C58



L)

[N S

'HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205~0633

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 2N At
MAU DON VE LY~-LICH

HOSO B30TLC

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : g VAN M@OJ
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten gol)

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTE : 7O QU 1922 G5 cONG
(Nam, nei sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh): X

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

. . -~ ~ ~
aopress 1n viernam  : _41¥ it G - szgg- 0 NGWEN THEN THWAT
(Dia chi tai Viet=Nam) ‘6 ' ;

4 -z e Pha HO CHI MINH ~ VIETNAN
PCLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) _X__ No (Khong)__
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 05-/3-75 wo (Den): f0-12 8¢

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: XUAN LOC-
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): DjgecToR F INSTRUCION aude CHEE & POLKE
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): U Scol, 7= KNOX [(Ef\r_ﬁucg)[
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): 7
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vuj: 0 oy
R L. LO ate (nam): i /
SolTH VIETNAM
APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): ‘;ﬁ
IV Number (So ho s0): S2916Y
No (Khong):

\

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): O
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia cpi lien lac tai VN): J/g_g-r G =~ CHUNG: T
MMHMALM QuAN 3

PHS HOCH! MMt = VIETMAM
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia ch:. an nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

TRMONTEr  -TH|l MUOI

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa=Ky):. Yes (co): No (Khong): GEEENCARA
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he wvoi tu nhan tai VN): '\A/ﬁfE

NAME & SIGNATURE: _|RMONTT “TH{ MUO| jﬂ,bwt/

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia ~hi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

DATE: /O (o 1952
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year ‘(Nam)




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : | & VAN NGOT

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVZS§ DATE OF 2IRTE| RIZLATIDNSEI® ¢
TA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

NoANE

~ODITICNAL INFORMATION

Et T et p— - — A= T n e e < s mr mem —eats A el ls e e p——r - -
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IVE: SPNOY
I-171#: Y (N63
N

EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISOBER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM J__E VAN NGoT
Middle First
, Current Address: {|¥ Lot G C—/c, NeUYeN THEN THUAT P L-Q.3 HOCH| Min Cit
ré:-rr lﬂ /
Date of Birth: L - OU - /qu Place of Birth: GO COBNCr v M

Previous Occupation (before 1975) |+ . CDLONEL - - CHIEE oF POUCE Mmmw
(Rank & Position)

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From (G -/5-7S To [O-/2-8%
Years: C? Months: [[ Days:

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: [ [LONG- TH| Muol

Name )

Address and Telephone Number /

- 4, NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship
le TR1 DuNé . Son/
i€ TRl NuaAN .

IE —Ted M CAME A ABOVE ' son/

L ThRi TN can/

LE TR QuUANG SAME A ARIE SoN

1 TRI  KHIEM SoN
LT NGO PHUONGE NA|  SAME AR AboE DAUCHTER
LE NGoc PHUONGE TRUC DAUCGHTER

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: /O - /0 8)9

e —  —ei———— ey
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Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (Pa) : L& VAN NGOT

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP
PA.

TO

hone

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

NoNE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Hol Dong Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH CIAO
NCUYEN VAN CiOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HiEP LOWMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Presigent

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAD
15t Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2qa vice Presigent

NCUVEN VAN CD|
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUONG
Deouty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANM
Treasurer

CO Van boan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

A A
__%x# HO SG TEN:

L

<
A

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

’ v
Ngay | thang 0 nam l98ﬁ
¥

1)
Kinh gdi:

Thda Ong/Ba,

HOl Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri vViet-Nam da nhan ddoc
thd va ho so cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu gho than bang quyen
thuoc. Chung toi thanh that cam dn Ong/Ba da tc long tin
tddng _va nuong dng hoat dong cda Hol trong cong *ac nhan
dao nay de van dong cho than nhdn cua chung ta sém ddoc
doan tu.

Chung t01 dang xuc tien v1ec lap danh sach cla quy
than nhan hlen con bi glam gld hay da dudc trd td do cing,
v01 gia dinh muon rol Viet-Nam theo’chdong trlnh "Ra di co
trat tu" (ODP) aa” nop cho cd gquan co tham quyén cdu xet.

Neu Ong/Ba chda lap ho sd doan tu cho than nhan, _
xin hay dlen cac mau dlnh kem gdl ve cho ,HO1, déng thoi
chung téi cung de nghl Ong/Ba tiép xuc vdl cd quan thien
nguyen tai dia ,phddng dé lap thu tuc doan tu gua chdong
trinh "Ra di co trat td"’ Truiong hop da nop 4ddn roi,
Xin gul cho Ho1i mot‘ban sao.

Vl H01 hoat dong co tlnh cach td nguyen, nen xin
n vol HOl, gdl
en v1ec phuc dap.

-~

Ong/Ba vui 16ng m01 khi lién lac thp
cho mot phong bi co dan tem sin de
1]

Kinh thu,

~ /7,
/%
a Khuc Minh Thd

Chu Tlch

hnak

J o~

Q) DIEN VAO CAC MAU DINH KEM: (hodn vé H01 modi mau 2 ban)

*%# TAI LIEU CAN BO TUC:

Glay ho tich (khai sanh, hon thu, glay ly d1, khai td

(Oz)) Ho, s8 bao trd &) IV# ,

&4 101 , ) Exit visa + I-171, 9 GIAY RA TRAT

Cin ,cuoc, chu’ng mlnh nhan dan, hinh, glay hd khiu v.v. .
Glay bao tu (neu chgt trong trai hoc ta y J +

Tai liéu lién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hoi ODP, Diploma, Certlflcate (néu tu nghlep 6 Hoa, Ky
hUY chdd’ng V.v... (X)- Xin ghi ngoai bi thd: HO Sd B0 TUC

QS

x%% CAC THU KHAC: x> H& ao (‘,o’ Lﬁ“ ‘(‘Cu (ten :u nhin):
~ — ' = Na
O C bo HLFAQVI /\a\’y -




HOl Déng Quan Trj
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH ClAQ
NCUYEN VAN CIO1
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
gxecutive Boara

KHUC MINH THO
Presigent

NCUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
15t Vice-Presigent

TRAN KiM DUNG
290 Vice President

NCUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deputy Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205 0635

TELEPHONE:
’ o
Ngay { thang (0 nam l98ﬁ
) “*
Kinh gdi:
ot
Mo o~ T Lo

Thda 6ng/Ba,

H01 Gia- Dlnh Tu—Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet Nam da nhan ddoc

thd va hé so cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu ;ho than bang quyen
thuoc.
tddng _va nuong dng hoat dong cua hol trong cong *ac nhan
dao nay de van dong cho than nhdn cua chung ta som ddoc
doan tu.

Chung t01 dang xuc tlen v1ec lap danh sach cia quy
than nhan hlen con bi giam gld hay da didc trd td do cung,

v01 gia dinh muon rol Vlet Nam theo chdong trlnh "Ra di co

trat td" (ODP) ae” nop cho ¢cd quan co thim quyén cdu xet.

Neu Ong/Ba chda lap ho sd doan tu cho than nhan,s_
thob1i

Chung toi thanh that cam dn Ong/Ba da tc long tin

xin hay dlen cac mau dihh kem gdl ve cho H6i, dbén
chung t8i cung dé nghi Ong/Ba tidp xuc v3i cd quan thien
nguyen tal dia ,phddng deé 1ap thu tuc doan tu dqua chuong
trlnh‘"Ra di co trat tu". Trdong hop da nop doén roi,

HEP LOWMAN xXin gdl cho Hoi m6t ban sao.

NCUYEN XUAN LAN ) )

Vl H01 hoat dong co tinh cach td nguyen, nen xin

n vol HOi , gdl
en v1ec phuc dap.

CO vVan Poan
Advisory Committee

-~

Ong/Ba vui 1ldng m01 khi lién lac thp
cho mot phong bi co dan tem san de td
!

Kinh thu,

~ /),
/E’M
a _Khuc Minh Thd

Chu Tich

A~ A
%% HO SG TEN:
HO SO TEN .

~ ~
W
L—"' .

O<) DIEN VAO CAC MAU DINH KEM: (hoan ve' Ho:L moi mau 2 ban)

AY 7

5JnoL—-

G1ay ho tich (khai sanh, hon thu, g1ay ly d1, khai tu V..
Can cuoc, chu.r'ng m1nh nhan dan, hinh, gléy ho khiu v.v.
(/9
huy Shddng V.V... (X)- Xin ghi ngoai bi thd: HO 80 B8O TUGC
kKo CAC THU KHAC:
t t h :
*‘N&Ekamuﬁm (tén_td nhdn):

* ke TAI LIEU CAN BO TUC: I
Q({ Ho, s8 bao trd ¢L) IV# , (7_4) Lol , ( ) Exit visa I-171, (X) GIAY RA TRAI
G1ay bao tu (neu che,t trong trai hoc tap) ' v
Tai liéu lién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hoi ODP, Diploma, Cert1f1cate (neu tu nghlep 6 Hoa, Ky
~ — / AT N
2 tanw bo %ut-f’l\‘“’? Ay -
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H3l pAng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

XHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THi HANK
NCUYEN QUYNH CIAQ
NCUYEN VAN CIO
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Presigent

NCUYEN QUYNH GIAD
15¢ Vice Presicent

TRAN KM DUNG
2na Vice Presigent

NCUYEN VAN CIOI
Secretary General

TRAN TH1 PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€O Van poan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAD
~ - - A ' A
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIST-NAM

HSi Gia- Dlnh Tu—Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet ~Nam hoat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa hOl va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhadn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-

tu gia dinh.

H01 thlet tha keéu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua HOl bang cach tham gia thh cuc va trd thanh HQl Vlen.,
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap HOl, xin cho biét nhdng chi

tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten.

9 ° 27
IQJZOU’& THI MuUS
Dla Chl

Elen thoal. (sg) ] (ﬁhé{};z - g
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: (&ﬁgk[ LJ: \GA}J FJ(}CjT.
Lién hé gia dinh vdi td nh&n/chinh tri:
(Cha, Me,(V3,)Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.)
! R

- Xin quy v1 cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y mudn va lcng hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo

ngn llem. 02,00 ($12.Q0)

Pong gop ung ho 20, 9D (tuy y)
' L8 A\_

Tha tu, ngSn phiéu xin gdi ve :

~o_ e T

WELLS FARGO BANK

HAWTHORNE MAIN OFFICE 13545 S. HAWTHORNE BLVD. HAWTHORNE, CA 80250 282
JO- 10  « X«?
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TO: S '
AMERICAN BASSY

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP)
P.0.BOX 58 -
APO SANFRANCISCO 96346.

FROM :
MUO!I TRUONG

Hawthorne 10-24-1988

Dear Sir:

I, The undersigned : MUOI THI TRUONG, borned on 9-1-1936 at Vinh Long city,
South Vietnam. | am a US permanent resident . My current address is
.1 came to the United States on 07-19-1983 with all my
children except my husband. At that time, he was still being held in the Communist

Concentration Camp at Ham-Tan city, South Vietnam.

After 1975, when the communists took over the South region of Vietnam, my
husband was immediatedly captured into the Concentration Camp. His last
position before we lost our country into the hand of those brutal communists,

my husband whose name is NGOT VAN LE , borned on 10-04-1933, was a Director
of Instruction Branch, Infantry Schopl, LongThanh of Republic of Viethnam. He was

118 Lot G, C/. NGUYEN THIEN THUAT
at the following address : -~ « Phuongl, Quan3, Ho-Chi-Minh city.

putin prison for more than 9 Lepgrs from 6-13-1975 to 10-12-84. Heis now living
Long before the 1975 event, he received several diploma and certificate of
proficiency from US Army Armor School, Fort-Knox, Kentucky during his stay in the

United States in 1956 and 1961 periods.



For many yeals, | and my children have been longing for the day that our family
will soon be reunited. | and my children have always put every effort to maintain
the communication and support to my husband back in Vietnam. Many many times,
we have attempted and tried to help him to get out of Vietnam to reunite with us,
but we have not succeeded ever since we came to United States. We tried all what
we could possibly do, but we do not know what are the appropriated ways to help

my husband to get out of Vietnam.

| am now writting this letter to you with the hope that you will help us to bring
my husband to reunite with our family in the United States. Please advise us what
are steps that we should do, what are the appropriated procedures or what
information do we need in order to establish the sponsorship for my husband. We

are honestly and desperatedly looking for help and intervention.

| and my children would like to thank you very much for your gracious kindness an
understanding. We are hoping that under your benevolence, consideration and
intervention, our family will soon be reunited after a long period of painful and

-

sufferring separation.

We are looking forward to hearing from you soon .

Your sincerely,

MUOI THI TRUONG

PS : 1 though it would be convenient and informative to attach a brief biography of

my husband for your references. Please see the attached.



]

( Ref: MUOI THI TRUONG )
Following is the brief background of my h;sband :

NAME : NGOT VAN LE
D.O.B :10-04-1933
P.0.B :GO-CONG, SOUTH VIET-NAM

1953 : Graduated in Military Acadeny Dalat 2nd LT. South-Vietnam.

1953-1954 : Instructor in Military Acadeny Dalat, South Vietnam.

1954 - 1955 : 1st-LT, CO, 6th Armor Reconnaisance Compagny, Vinh Long,
South Vietnam.

1955 - 1958 : $3 - 2nd Armored Cavalry Regiment, My-Tho, Captain.

1958 - 1963 : EXO, CO, 1st Armored Cavalry Squadron, Go-Vap, Major.

1963 - 1968 : Armor Instructor, Command & General Staff College Dalat,
Major.

1968 - 1970 : LT Col, Chief of Security Service, Prime Minister Office.

1970- 1971 : CO, Special Sector/ District Chief, 11th Sgn precinct.

1971-1972 : Chief of police, 7th Sgn Precinct.

1972 -1974 : Chief of police, 6th Sgn Precinct. )

1974 - 1975 : Director of Instruction Branch, Infantry school, Long-Thanh,

South Vietnam.

June-06-1975 to October-10-12-1984 : POW - Released on October-13-1984.

1956 - 1957 : Armor Motor Officer Class #2 - Certificate of proficiency.
1960 - 1961 : Armor Advanced Officer - Diploma.
1963 - 1964 : Command & General Staff course - Diploma.



U.S. Denartment of Justice (INS) ~ Petition for Alien Relative

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK — FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY
Action Stamp Fee Stamp

OMB No. 11150054

G-28 or Volag #
Secton of Law: N
O 201 (b)spouse O 203 (aX1) Petition was filed on
O 201(bjched O3 203 (ax2) O Personal interview _
O 201 (b) parent [m} m(-x4) 0O Pet.O BOﬂ “A File Reviewed
AM CON: O 204 (aX2XA) Resoived
REMARKS:
A. Relationship (IV# 529.164)
1. The alien relative is my: 2. Are you reiated by adoption? 3. Did you gain permanent residence through adoption?
O HusbandWie ¥ Paremt [ Brother/Sister (I Child O Yes AN O Yes X No
B. Informationaboutyou C. Information about your alien relative
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) ) (Micdie) 1. Name (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middie)
! NHAN =T 1LE NGOT VAN
2. mm(NumbetmdSlnu) {Apantment Number) 2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment Number)
: 118 Iot G Chung Cu Nguyen Thien Thuat, 0.3
(Town or City) (State/Country) (aP/Postal Code) (Town or City) (State/Country) (ZP/Postal Code)
—_ _ HoChiMinh _VIETNAM
3. Piace ot Birth (Town or City) (State/Country) 3. Piace ot Birth (Town or City) (State/Country)
inh VIETNAM GoCang VTETNAM
4. Dste of Birth Sex 6. Marital Status 4. Date of Birth 5. Sex 6. Maritsi Status
(Mway%lm ) O Married O Singte (Ma/Dey/Year) K Male R Married O Single
08/13/1959 O Femaie O Widowed O Divorced 10/04/1933 O Femae O Widowed O Divorced
7. Other Names Used (inciuding maiden name) 7. Other Names Used (inciuding maiden name)
Le Tri Nhan None
8. Dats and Place of Present Marriage (f maried) 6. Dste and Place of Present Marriage (if married)
None / 11/15/1956 LongMy, VinhlLong, VIETNAM
9. Social Security number 10. Allen Recistration-Namber (it any) 9. Social Security number 10. Alien Registration Number (if any)
None
1. mumwn. 12. Date(s) Masriage(s) Ended 11. Names of Prior Husbands/Wives 12. Date(s) Marriage(s) Ended
None None None None
13. If you are a U.S. citizen, compiets the following:.* 13. Has your relative ever been in the U.S.? 1956-1961 at us PJ:my
My citizenship was acquired through (check one) - ,uﬁ::,l:“ly’)’?"’ M ves . LN Armor School, Fort Knox
O Bithinthe U.S. Wb Vet /{r‘r ... =14~ your relative is currentty in the U.S.. conwmm.mm
1) Naturatization - ) fil"!";"' - At He or she last arrived as a (visitor, student, stowaway, without inspection, etc.)
Givenumber of Certificate. mmmnwaslswed/
Y aawd P &
hl:%]ﬁ; - ]Zmﬁéﬁ 10S ane]es A Arrivai/Departure R6tbfd (1-94) Number Date arrived (Month/Day/Year)
O Parents
. . N (I I O O O
T'::"m"::'m“l a8 of citizenship in your own name? Date suthorized stay expired, or will expire as shown on Form -84 or 95
[}

if *“Yes,”” give number of certificate. date and piace it was issued

15. Name and address of present empioyer (if any)
N/A

- Date this empioyment began (Month/Day/Year)

14a. if you are a lawtul permanent resid alien, piete the following:

Date and piace of admission for, or adjustment to, lawful permanent residence,

"t mtace ntagmssion: 16. Has your relative ever been under immiaration proceedings?

N/A O Yes M No Wher When

14b. Did you gain permanent resident status through marriage to & United - . )

States citizen o tawful permanent resident? G Yes 3 No 0O Exclusion O Deportaton — Rescission O Judicial Proceedings

INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED
Rec'd Sent Approved Denied Retumea

Form 1130 (Rev. 02-28-87) N




C. (Continued) Information about your aiien relative

18. List husbancd/wife and sl children of your reistive (i your relative is your husband/wife, list onty his or her children).

Name Relationship Date of Birth Country of Birth
Truong Thi Mol  Wife 1936 VietNam
Le Tri Dung Son . 1958 "

—1=Tri Nt = 1355 ::

Le N.PhuongMai Dau 1960

Ie Tri Minh Son 1961 "
i Tin " } "

T "I fid :

17. mmmmmmmmmwm

Le N. PhuongTruc Dau 1969 "

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (State)

18. Your relative's sddress abrossd

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) {Country)

19. i1 your reistive’s native aiphabet is other than Roman letters, write his/her name and address sbroad in the native siphabet:

(Name) (Numaber and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country)
_None
20. i filing for your husband/wile, give last address at which you both lived together: From To
(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or Clty) (State or Province) {Country) (Month) (Year) (Month) (Yeoar)
N/

21. Check the sppropriste box below and givg the information required for the box you checked:

& Your relative will apply for s visa sbroad at the American Consuiste in BangKok THATTAND

{City) {Country)
a v«-m.nmmwmmmnmfau{umumwmtm-wmmwmmmamhu’*nm
Natursiization Service st ) - . if your relative is not eligible for adjustment of status, he or she will
( 0)

apply for a visa sbroad st the American Consulate in

{City) {Country)

(Designstion of a consuiste outside the country of your relative’s last residence does not guarantee acceptancs for processing by that consulste.
Acceptance is st the discretion of the designatad consuiate.)

D. Other information

1. if separate petitions sre aiso being submittad for other reistives, give names of sach and relationship. None

2. Have you ever filed a petition for this or any other alien before? O Yes X No
it **Yes,’’ give name. piace end date of filing, and resuit.

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal

prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas.

Penaities: You may, by iaw be imprisoned for - 5t more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a

marriage contract for the purpose of evading ¢ 'y provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to

$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and wilifully falsifying or concealing a material fact or

using any false document In submitting this petition.
Your Certlfication

| ceruty, under penaity of perjury under the laws of the United Statea of Americz. that the foregoing I8 true and correct. Furtharmnra | authoriza the release ot anv

information from my records which the immigration and Naturaiization Service nesds to determine eligibility for the benetit that | am seeking.

Signature M G Date 04/05/1989 Phone Number__ (213} 219.0389
Signature of Person Preparing Form it Other than Above
MATATION 2, DITITINIRIP DVISE
| declare that | preparea this document it ;ha rpquest oftﬁlppoon‘Jnotvj::nd that | l-baoodon-ll information of which | have any knowledge.
\4‘\1.“.,_..,.-__..'...., PR W)
TEVAN BAN ARCIZICCIIZ 27 LTS ANGELES Sl e 04/05/89
(PrivitNamYeh = = |- (dddeessin L. (Signaturey (Date)

! 1407 ‘Y. Sth ST,

LOS ANL__ES, ©* 90015 Volag Number 2 G-28 10 Number,
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NOTICE TO PERSONS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, your alien spouse may be granted
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted
or adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition, Form 1-751,
Joint Petition to Remove Conditional Basis of Alien’s Permanent Resident Status. during the
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was
granted conditional permanent residence.

Otherwise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization, to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives,
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra-
tion laws.

Failure to file Form I-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis
of Alien's Permanent Resident Status, will resuit in termination of
permanent residence status and initiation of deportation proceedings.

NOTE: You must compiete Items 1 through 6 to assure that petition approval is recorded.
Do not write in the section below item 6.

CHECKLIST
Lo p e VL DR LD LD L LI LI LI DI DL N R PR L LY NN R Y P L L LR N LI T | Have you answered eaCh
1. Name of reistive (Famity name in CAPS) (First) (Middle) : question?
1E NGOT VAN

Have you signed the petition?
Have you enclosed:

2. Other namas used by reiative (Inciuding maigen nama)

Xl The tiling tee for each petition?

3. Country of relative's birth 4. Date of relative's birth (Month/Day/Year)
VIETNAM 10/04/1933 X Proot ot your citizenahip or lawful
5. Your name (Last name in CAPS) (First) (Middte) 6. Your phone number permanent residence?
1E NHAN { X All required supporting documents for

each petition?

Action Stamp SECTION DATE PETITION FILED
[E 201 (b)(spouse) It you are filing for your husband
201 (b){(child) or wife have you included:
O 201 (b)parent)
E 203 (a)(1) ~ STATESIDE 3 Your picture?
— 203 (a)(2) CRITERIA GRANTED O His or her picture?
T aa L T Ma.e ~2%CA2
— 203 (s)(5) SENT TO CONSUL AT: __ His or ner G-325A7

Relative Petition Card
Form I-130A (Rev. 02-28-8N N



NOTICE QF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS ATTORNEY QR REFRESENTATIVE

pnl—

In re: DATE  (4/05/1989

I-130 Visa petition
FILE No.A#25.373.815

Nat.Cert.#13931705

| heresy enter my cppearancs a3 artamey for (or represanrative of), and at the recuest of, the follewing
nomed person(s):

NAME }GP-«W o Appiicmmt
Le Nhan | ] Bematiciary 5
ADDRESS  (Aet New Numser & Streer) =CT (Seaver (ZP Cade)
NAME . . P etiioner ' APBlicams
Le Ngot Van ' (XX Benetiaiary -
ADDRESS (Aot New) \Numeer & Streen (Qry) (Seaew) (ZIP Codm)
118 Lot G Chung Cu Nguyen Thien Thuat P.1, Q.3 HoChiMi VIEINAM
Chack Applicable item(s) below:
—_ | | on an arremey and a memoer in good standing of the bar of the Supreme Court of the United Stares or of e

highest caurr of the feilowing Stcre, rerritery, insular possession, or District of Calumbia

and am not undger a

(Name ot Court)
caurt or administrative agency order suspending, enjcining, restreining, disbarring, or otherwise
restricting me in procticing low, : -

X 2 | an o ccredited representctive of the failowing nemed caliciaus, sharitalien akiaewics, o similor
organizction established in the United States and which is 3o r eeagni hhveh:l: _":'._
ARCHSIDCTIE OF LC3 AMGELE
1400 W. 9th STREST, 133 ATIGELES. CA 900150098 -

7 2 | om associared with ,
" the artemney of record wha previousiy filed a notice of cppearance in this case and my apearance is ar his
request. (If you check this item, also check itam 1 or 2 whichever iz avvropriate.)

(1 4. Others (Explain fully.)

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP DEi-AxIMENT

SIGNA COMPLETE ADDRESS' ULIL LRAKITIES
' h- D /- ARCHTIOCESE OF LOS AMGELES
. Nao gL/ > 1400 W. Sth STREET. LOS ANGELES, CA 90015-0095
1ol 8 B o
NAME (Type or Prim) TELEPHONE NUMBER
ELIZABRETH S. KIRNIS

PURSUANT T3 THE PRIVACT ACIT OF 1974, I HERERY CUNSENT TO TRE DISCLOSURE TO THE FOLLOWING YAMED ATTORNEY CR

REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY RECORD PERTAINING TO -!l WHICH APPEZARS [N ANY DIMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
SYSTEW OF RECORDS Elizabeth S. Kirsnis

(Name ol Attnmey er Reprecencast ve)

e mwVE Tiiee. C———- — - e
I-130 only
NAME OF PEZNION CTNSENTIVG SICNATURE OF PERSON CONSENTING DATZ
Le Nhan | ko 04/05/1989
(NOTZ: Zzgcucion of this 50z 13 required uager tie £=vacy dct of 1372 waere tie jerson leing regresenied

T8 @ citizen of he United Stzczes or an alien lawrully admitted for permanens resigeace.)

Forz G-18 q CNTTED STATES SEPARTMENT OF JUSTICT
(Rev.10-218~73)N (QVER) | Lomigracion ana Nacuralizacion Service

\
i
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REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM : e
SOUTH VIET NAM EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ?
District of Cai Nhum from Civil Records of 1956 First rank
Canton of Binh Thieng Village of Long My, Province of Vinh Long, S.Vietnan
VillaggtogoEogg My Year: 1956
Full Name of the Hucband: LE VAN NGOT (02367)

Date and Place of Birth: 10-4-33, Binh An (Go Cong)
Residence:
Full Name of the Husband's Father: LE VAN LUC (Deceased)

Full Name of the Husband's Mother: NGO THI LUY ( -id- )

Full Name of the Wife: TRUONG THI MUOI (008.935)
Date and Place of Birth: 9-2-36, Long Chau (Vinh Long)
Residence:

Full Name of the wife's Father: NGUYEN HUU THINH (004.066)

living
Full Nazme of the Wife's Mother: TRUONG THI LIENG (Living)

Date of Marriage: 11-15-1956
We, NGUYEN NGOC HOA aka HUE,
Chief of District of Cai Nhum,
certify authentic signatures of Certified a True Extract:
village officials of Long My village. Long My 12-5-1956
CAi Nhum, 12-8-1956 The Gl Secretary, The Civil Status Commissne
Deputy Chief, Cao van Hai Nguyen Huu Vinh
Signed illegible & seal (Signed & Sealed)

Jede oo kkok kekekedke dokekeke dkokkkekkokdokkodeke koo ok dedodoke dedkdekokododedkkokekokdokokok ok dokk

1 AM CONVERSANT WITH THE V/ETWAKECE AND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
TES ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUL TRANSLATION
N TO ENGLISH OF THEREZaAME( L GUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHLD.

Y=

State of California, County of Los Angeles, 8/s
On this?¥ day of% before me, personally

appeared XA LE ¥nown to me to be the person vhose
neme 1s subscribed to the within instrument, and

acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
Qreicial SEAL W
BAD GIA LE

NOTARY PURLIC CALIFORNIA
PRINCICAL O 110 IN
LtO5 A’ G LLS ¢+ OUNTY
Wy Comm:ss.cn £xp.res Jan. 21, 1986
RS R S . = ¢ vt ke e [

Lt Tl ]
b
et T P T ]



I\':E’f’z;LLL U VIETYAM

Province of VINH LONG EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICAE
District of Long Chau ‘

' Sotarlished on

- Year 1936

Full Nime St ozhe Che Ld: TRUONG TH1 MUOIL
SuK: Femal.:

Date o0f 3irth: 9-2-19306

Place of Birth: Long Chau

Full Name 0f the Fo-aer: Unknown

Full Name o€ the Mother: TRUONG THI LIEN

Legally or Yot Legzallw Marriod:

Full Name 27 the Declaranc:

Certified a True Tixtract
Long Chau, 9-18-72
Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BA
(s/s)

FoAede Yede sk Yok e ke vese - e foYeYede Yok e ke Yiede dode Jde kYo cYrde Yot vesk Yo dede Yo kY Yederk s kv Yot

T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEW €/ #2me(E AND
THT ZNGL SH LANGUAGES. T CZRTIFY THAT
THE ASCY IS A "'”LL «JD LRJC. L._i..‘«"LAu.uN

State of Califo;nla Couw*j of 105 fArng2les, s/3

Sn this_/ay of before me, cerscnally

appea:od_$;¢_L£:_ nown to ite to be tnhe pa2rscn whose
me Is subscrived to the within lnst “uneﬁ:, and

acknowledged that he/she executed the sale.

e

" PR MNE: Rt i Bt it V"i:‘"‘"'"|""":V!L‘"Z"h::umf'.‘."_
£ et OFFICIAL SEAL H
s "\ﬁf\ BAO GIA LE
_:;";“ :H NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 2
ERUNE = 20w g i PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN ]
z \i" '/ LOS ANGELES COUNTY H
H S 1yComm|ss on Expires Jan. 21,1986 3
ER T L A R o b e s e bl l
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNA: R,A
PROVINCE OF DINH TUONG EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Year 1958, Village of Dieu Hoa (D ¢
VILLAGE OF DIEU HOA Established on (DINH TUON

Act No: 2325

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI DUNG

Sex: MALE

Date of Bircth: 7-20-58

Place of Birch: Maternity Clinic of Dieu Hoa
Full Name of the Father: LE VAN NGOT

Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI
Legally or Not Legally Married: LEGALLY

Full Name of the Declarant:

CERTIFICATION
Dieu Hoa, 5-4-62 Certified a True Extract
Village Committee of Dieu Hoa Dieu Hoa 5-4-62 .
The Representative, The Treasurer, Civil Status Officer,
THATI PHUC BAO TRAN AN RUQU NGUYEN VAN KIEM
(s/s) (s/s) (s/s)

**—k‘k***********‘k'!rk****‘k‘.‘r*****—k-.‘:*-.‘:-k*-k*:‘dr*******'k*'.‘:**‘.‘:*'.‘:-.’:'.‘.—.’n':*

I AM CONVERSANT WITH THEVE#7mE(E AND
THTZ ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CZATIFY THAT
THE ASCVE IS A fULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
N TO ENGLISH OF THEY.£Zn-WE(F1LANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TQO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Gote

State of Californla, County of <5 Angeles, s/3

Cn this]f“day of , before ze, carsonally
appeared ZtA known to me to be tne parson vhose
name is subscribed to the within instrurent, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the sane,

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
MyCommisnonExpireshn.21,1986




Act No: 1041

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI NHAN
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 8-13-59

Place of Birth:
Full Name of the Father:

Full Name of the Mother:

Hanh Thong Village

LE VAN NGOT AgefDBB: 26

TRUONG THI MUOI Age/DBB: 23

Residence: An Nhon Village
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally

Full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT

Name of lst witness: DOAN VAN VO DOB:
Name of 2nd witness: TRAN VAN BE DOB:

Established at Hanh Thong v.,, 8-17-59
The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:
Le van Het aka De Doan van Vo
Tran van Be
de EoRFh, TEsord, of 280
Hanh Thong village, 6-26-63
Deputy Chief District, Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BE (s/s) PHAN VAN THANH (s/s)
Fekekkdok kdokdokkdokk ke fdokdokokdokodokodkodokkdok dok dok dokdoddod ke ok dokodedodok dokook ke dokokoodododok ok dok o ok e ko dokok dkk St dekk 4

T AM CONVERSANT VITH THEV/ETLAMES EAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION
IN TO ENGLISH OF THEVEINAMEET ANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Gusta_

State of Californla, County of Los Angeles, s/3
Cn thisy_‘{;zz/_zfg&& before rme, personally
eppeared known to me to be the person whose

nane is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the sane,

The Declarant;
Signed: Le wvan Ngot
Certify authentic signature of
Hanh Thong village officials,
Govap 6-27-63

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANQELES COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 1986




Act Wu: 9724

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI MIMH
Sex: Male
Date of Birch: 12-24-1961

Place of Birth: Maternity ang Phuc (Phu NHuan)

Full Name of the Facther: LE VAN NGOT Age/DOB: 1933

Full Name of the Mother: TRUOONG THI MUOI Age/DOB: 1936

Officer Quarter APO 4956

nesideance.

Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally
Full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT
Name of lst witness: NGUEEN VAN NEN DOB: 1909
Name of 2nd witness: NGUYEN VAN CO DOB: 1940
Established atThongTayHoi on 12-26-61
The Declarant; The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:
Signed: NGOT NEN & CO

From Birth records of 1961
Certified a True Extract:
Thong Tay Hoi, }2-27-61

Civil Status Officer,
Signed: {llegible

Certify authentic signature of
‘{1lage officials of Thong Tay Hod,
Govap, 12-27-61
The Chief Districe,

Capt. VO VAK HAI (s/s)
L 2 2 22z 22 s asnstsazarasctrsaasasdadyds gl gy

1 AM CONVERSANT VITH THEV/ETMAMES EAND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION

IN TO ENGLISH OF THEVE/NAME(E LANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

Yoot _

L2 2 2 22 22 22 2 2

State orEalltomia, County of Los Angeles, 3/3

On this day of 1, before ce, personally
appeared _¥nown to ae to be the person vhose
rame s subscribed to the wvithin instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
. TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORIGA
PRWCIPAL OFFCT
108 ARQILLS comt;: 1908
on Expires JoR.
sy Commiss Lo
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Act No 140

BTRTH CERTIFICATE
Full “ame of the Child: LE TRI TIN
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 3-11-64
Place or Bdirth: Thong Tay Hoi
Full Name of the Fath. r: LE VAN NGOT Age:!DOB: 1933
Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Aze DOB: 1936
Residence: Thong Tay Hoi
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally
Full Name of the Declarant: LE VAN NGOT
Name of lst witness: NGUYEN VAN NEN DOB: 1909
Name of 2nd witness: LE VAN CHUA DOB: 1928
Established at ThongTayHoi on 3-14-64
The Declarant; The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:

Signed: Ngot NGUYEN VAN CHUNG NEN CHUA

Certify authentic signature of From Birth records of 1964

Thong Tay Hoi village officials, Certified a True Extract:
Go VAp, 3-14-64 Thong Tay Hoi, 3-14-64
Deputy Chief District, Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BE (s/s) Signed: illegible

Ffekdkdfdokdhdohhbkdedokddnhdodokddkkdokkdok kok ek dedok do ok ek ko ek ke ek ok Ak Thhkdlkkdkkkkikhhhhdkidhkkhbdhlitdhisd

1 AM CONVERSANT WITH TEEV ETAAMES EAND
THE DNGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE A30VE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATICN
IN TO INCLISH OF THIV.E7WMAMEETANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WiiICH IT IS ATTACHED,

vl /)
Ot \L

—_—

State of Californla, County of Los Angeles, s/3
Cn thisZEﬂay of}u¢4317~before me, c2rscnall
appeared YEN gf/ ¥ncen Lo me to be tn2 person whose
nane is subscribed %o the within ins:rutzent, and
acknowledged {hat ne/she executed the saae,

/ M’éw re

AR

i

e e AT T B T T e e IO KT I
OFFLCEAL SEAL

BAO GIA LE
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
B PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
l My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 1986_3

PRNKIR N IR 3

' 7 ¢!



Act No 410

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Fulli Wame of the Child: LE TRI QUANG
Sex: Male
Datev f Birth: 5-11-65
Place of Birth: Dalat civil hospital
Full Name of the Father: LE VAN NGOT Age:DOB: 1933
Full Name otf the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Aze/DOB: 1936
Residence: Military Academy Quarter
Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally
Full Name of the Declarant: the father
Name of lst witness: NGUYEN TAN GIAO DOB: 1932
Name of 2nd witness: BUI VAN BAT DOB: 1923
Established at DALAT on  5-12-65
The Declarant; The Civil Status Officer, Witnesses:
LE VAN NGOT NGO LA NGUYEN TAN GIAO
BUI VAN BAI

Fekkhkkhik

mu\u\mwmmﬂmll ]

Certdfied a True Extract:
Dalat, 7-29-69

Chairman, Acting Civil Status Officer,
NGO LA (s/s})
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Y AM CONVERSANT VITH TERV:ETRAMESE AND
THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATIQN
IN TO ENGLISH QOF THEVE/WAMEELANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WiICH IT IS ATTACHED.

YeeHo_

State of California, County of Los Angeles, s/s

Cn thisZ day of‘fh&ﬁ—, before me, c2rscnally
appeared_y__E&'_L_é;/_}mcwn to me to be :he person whose
rname 1s subscribed %o the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the s&28.

o OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
NOTARY VUBLlC-CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE W

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
MyCommissnonExpueshn.2l,l985 \




Act No 848

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full Name of the Child: LE TRI KHIEM

Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 9-11-66 at 11:00

Place of Birth: Dalat civil hospital

Full Name of the Fathur: LE VAN NGOT AzeiDOB: 1933

Full Name of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI Aze/DOB: 1936

Residence: Dalat Agade Military Academy Quarter

Legally/Not Legally Married: Legally

Full Name of the Declarant: The father

Name of lst witness: TRAN VAN TONG DOB: 1934

Name of 2nd witness: NGUYEN VAN SAM DOB: 1922
Established at Dalat n 9-2-66

The Declarant; The Civil Status Officezr, Witnesses:

Le van Ngot

Certify authentic signature of
Mr NGUYEN TRUY,
Dalat 9-11-67, For the Mayor,

NGUYEN TRUY

Certified a True E
from birth records No: 848

Dalat city, 9-5-66
Civil Status Office
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T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEV:ETAAM

otate of

Cn this? day of
appeared YEa L

THE ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTI

Tran van Tong
Nguyen van Sam

xtract:
of 1966 of Quarter 1
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FY THAT

THE ABOVE IS A rULL AND TRUE TRAISLATICN
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IN TO ENGLIGH G

viETNAMEIELANG S AGE

DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHZD,

Y,

acknowledged that he/she executed the ssle.

o bz

[TTRAIT GRUIIEL L HU

My Commiss:on Expires Jan. 21,1986

OFFICIAL SEAL
BAO GIA LE
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
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&allf‘o la, County of Los Angeles,
‘Eugls{&, before me, personally

Kncwn to me 1o be the perscon whose

nane is subscribed to the within instrumens, z2nd
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‘ v VLLL(JE\J (W rY ISV VRN NY
RzpUBLYC OF VIETVAM \
PROVINCE OF GIADINH EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
: Established on

Year 1960
Act No: 2130
Full Name of the Child: LE NGOC PHUONG MAI
Sex: FEMALE
Date of Birth: 12-21-60
Place of Birth: Hanh Thong Village
Full Name orf the Father: LE VAN NGOT
Full Name 0of the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI
Legally or Not Legally Married: LEGALLY

Full Name of the Declar..t:
Certify authentic signature
of the Chairman, acting Civil

Status Officer of Hanh Thong Village, Certified a True Extract
Govap 9-30-67 Hanh Thong, 9-30-67
For the Chief of District, Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN BE TRINH VAN TUC
(s/s) (s/s)
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T AM CONVERSANT WITH THEWE ##n/E(€ AND
THZ ENGLIS NGUAGES. T CERTIFY THAT
THE A3CVE IS A FULL AWWD TRUE TRAMSLATICN
N TC ENGLISH OF THZN.£Za~EFL ANGUAGE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

State of Callfornia, County of lo3 ingeles, s/3

on talsZ™ay of}mg_ﬁ_, before e, perscnally
appeared YE# L€ known to me to be ine person whose
name 1s subscribed to the within instrunent, and
acknowledgzed that he/she executed the saze.
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£ OFFIGIAL SEAL §
£ BAO GIA LE g
: NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA g
2 PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN

g LOS ANGELES COUNTY ]
H My Commussion Expires Jan. 21, 1986
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: : Village Ol inong Lay (ol
REPURLI VIETMAM
PROVINC GIA DINH EXTRACT OF  BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Established

aon
Year 1969
Act No: 98
Fuall ame o the Child: LE NGOC PHUONG TRUC
Sex; Female
Date of Birth: 2-11-1969

Place or Sirth:

Thong Tay Hoi

ull Name »f the Father: LE VAN NGOT
Full Name ci the Mother: TRUONG THI MUOI
Legally or Neot Legally Married legally
Full Name orf the Declarant:
Certify authentic signature of

the Chairman, acting Civil Status Officer
of Thong Tay Hoi.

Govap 2-15-69
For the Chief od District
VU THIEN KY (s/s)

Certified a True ZIxtract
Thong Tay Hoi, 2-15-1969
Civil Status Officer,
NGUYEN VAN CHUNG
(s/s)
e It Ak e dede
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AM CONVERSANT WITH TiZwev2me(e AND
= E‘G I3 LANGUAGES. I CZRTIFY THAT
 3CVE
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IS A FULL AND TRUZ TRANSLATICN

TO ENGLISH OF THEY.£ZaE[ELANGUAGE
DOCU}L,NT TO WVHICH IT IS ATTACHED.

/7
(\f;é 2 ZﬁL

State of Callifornla, Cou'xty of o5 ~rgeles, 8/8
Ca tals/Z'tay of‘__fmg_&_’-, before =e, \_-::mﬂlq

appeaMd_/:_g_A_Mo-n to me *C te tnhe g2r3on whose

nace 1s subscribed to the Wit ~hin lastrunent, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the sace.
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GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF

U POR‘ER POLITICAL PRISONERS OF VIETNAMESE COMMUNISTS

Téng HOI CYu Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Cong San Viét Nam
P.O.BOX 1853, GARDEN GROVE, CA92642 - TEL:(714) BB4-4136

s «_S10Y
POLITICAL PRISONERS REGISTRATION FORM vewe s
Mau ghi tén Tu Nhan Chinh Tri F171: 7 N X
{Two Copies) :
The puipose of this I;m i 10 ioenlily PEISONS whO 818 OF we 10 $ormatly & d n 10 @ OuUCali

Camp an Vil Nam, 50 that abgily $ox US mmuuo-uﬂv
1My BCh Coa m3T Biy Ui asc dnn andng ngudi di dungouununmmm:(:u 1 1Y) v.,wmaincﬂ-»uonu K7 theo eaiking 1nnh 5 i 66§t W)
A GENERAL BIOGRAPHY: (Ph'o!o'ii available)

Ly lich 16ng quat, kém anh néu co)

1. Nlme(hmnly m?e. middie, tirst): _L§ VAN LTG'OT
2‘:::‘Mhot;‘évmm&_/_§?z Place of Binh: _FO _ CONG - VIET NAM

(Phai) {Npay sinh)

{Ndi sinh
3. Last positionvRank, Agency/ Unit MMMMMMM

(Chilc wweip bic, C3 quan/Don vi cudi €ing) TneTRuUCTIoN PRANH MAmy ScHore - 4ONG THNH
B. ARREST

(Giam gill) Vreraar4
1. Dated Place of Arrest: 0C-/13-78 <SAGeN - V'EMH

{Ngiy ndi trinh digr/bj b1 giv)

2. Name, Location of Prisons or Re-education Camps: MMMMMW Nt
(Tén dip didéin cac lrpi giam)

3. Date of release or slill in camps [0 -(2- 24
(Ngiy dudc tha hay con bi giam)

C. FAMILY STATUS:
(Tinh trang gia dinh ) L v !
1. Married of single :
{Co gia dinh hay dpc than)
2. U married, pleag complele names of Spouse & Children : T Mu/

Depsiivie Piogiam can be eslablished .

lNeu €0 gia dinh, xin d:en thém ngubi v¢ychéng va cac con)

3. Address of tamily - L~ -
{Dip chi'gia dinh) J Lo Sy,
D. APPLICANT:
(Ngubi 8ung don

1. Name: LE TRJ NHAN : Ccoupalion :1%94 Cﬁﬁj\/

{Ho vd tin)

2. Mmes.s and phone number: ] . P
(Dig chiva di¢n thoai) - - o=

v i
/
3. Relationship with defainee: ._Cﬂg_df_?fﬁ/
{Lién h§ v3i v nhdn cai tao)
4. Satus in USA :

F YTV S

: Permanen! Resident O U.S Citizen m/
(Tinh 1gng e/ 1y)

S. Aeyou willing 1o sponsor the above delainee (if released) /
(Ong, Bi co sih sang dung ra bao trgd cho dJong 8Y khéng ?) Yes ¥ NoD

Date: I o- 30 gq —M—/
(Npay, thang, nam) Sngnuure of Applican!
{ChU ky cus ngudi durg don)

{Cenilicate of Release)
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Hawthorne, November 17, 1989

FROM: MUOITHITRUONG

(Ref : IV # 529164 )

TO: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (O.D.P)
AMERICAN EMBASY - BOX 58
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346 - 7200

Dear Sir,

On behalf of my husband, | would like to urgently inform you that he has
changed his resisdence in Vietnam. His new address is
118 LO-G
C/C NGUYEN-THIET-THUAT
PHUONG #1, Qquan # 3
HO CHI MINH City, SOUTH-VIETNAM
(Hisname is : NGOT VAN LE)

Please forward any correspondence to his new address from now on so that he will
be sure to receive them all. His old address is 32/1 DANG DUNG, P2,Q1, HO-CHI-MINH
City, South Vietnam.

In additon to that, the original LOI (letter of Introduction), which was sent to my
husband at his old address in Vietnam on 5/25/89, was lost.

Would you please help me to request from the ODP office at Bangkok to send a
duplication of LOI to me or my husband in Vietnam. LOI is the very important and
essential document to my husband right now. Itis because he can not apply for the
Exit Visa from the Vietnamese authority unless he already has the LOI with him.



| know that you can help us to overcome all the obstacles as you have always been
helping us.

I am looking forward to hearing form you regarding to my husband’s LOIL. Thank you
very much for your thougthfullness and kindness.

Sincerely,

MUOI THI TRUONG
971wt

Notes:

(Related information:

SPONSOR'S NAME : MUOI THITRUONG
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM : NGOT VAN LE

O.D.PIV# : 529164)



Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

DATE: o2 FJI,”

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is_to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

IV(s) ZR9JEk , which the ODP

received on JiA ANOV Y . We regret that the high
volume of ODY cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a
more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

o Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

ODP - 20
(1093a: 12/87)



TO:

AMERICAN EMBASSY

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP)
P.O.BOX 58

APO SANFRANCISCO 96346.

FROM :

MUOI TRUONG

Hawthorne 10-24-1988

Dear Sir:

|, The undersigned : MUOI THI TRUONG, borned on 9-1-1936 at Vinh Long city,
South Vietnam. | am a US permanent resident . My current address is
1 came to the United States on 07-19-1983 with all my
children except my husband. At that time, he was still being held in the Communist

Concentration Camp at Ham-Tan city, South Vietnam.

After 1975, when the communists took over the South region of Vietnam, my
husband was immediatedly captured into the Concentration Camp. His last
position before we lost our country into the hand of those brutal communists,
my husband whose name is NGOT VAN LE , borned on 10-04-1933, was a Director
of Instruction Branch, Infantry Schovol, LongThanh of Republic of Viethnam. He was
putin prison for more than 9 {ggrs from 6-13-1975 to 10-12-84. He is now living

148 Lot G, €/, NGUYEN THIEN THUAT
at the following address: .~ . - =« Phuong4, Quand, Ho-Chi-Minh city.
Long before the 1975 event, he received several diploma and certificate of

proficiency from US Army Armor School, Fort-Knox, Kentucky during his stay in the

United Statesin 1956 and 1961 periods.



For many years, | and my children have been longing for the day that our family
will soon be reunited. | and my children have always put every effort to maintain
the communication and support to my husband back in Vietnam. Many many times,
we have attempted and tried to help him to get out of Vietnam to reunite with us,
but we have not succeeded ever since we came to United States. We tried all what
we could possibly do, but we do not know what are the appropriated ways to help

my husband to get out of Vietnam.

| am now writting this letter to you with the hope that you will help us to bring
my husband to reunite with our family in the United States. Please advise us what
are steps that we should do, what are the appropriated procedures or what
information do we need in order to establish the sponsorship for my husband. We

are honestly and desperatedly looking for help and intervention.

| and my children would like to thank you very much for your gracious kindness an
understanding. We are hoping that under your benevolence, consideration and
intervention, our family will soon be reunited after along period of painful and

sufferring separation.

We are looking forward to hearing from you soon .

Your sincerely,

MUOI THI TRUONG

PS : 1though it would be convenient and informative to attach a brief biography of

my husband for your references. Please see the attached.



( Ref : MUOI THI TRUONG )

Following is the brief background of my husband :

NAME : NGOT VAN LE
D.O.B :10-04-1933
P.O.B :GO-CONG, SOUTH VIET-NAM

1953
1953 - 1954
1954 - 1955

1955 - 1958
1958 - 1963
1963 - 1968

1968 - 1970
1970- 1971
1971-1972
1972 - 1974
1974 - 1975

: Graduated in Military Acadeny Dalat 2nd LT. South-Vietnam.
: Instructor in Military Acadeny Dalat, South Vietnam.
: 1st-LT, CO, 6th Armor Reconnaisance Compagny, Vinh Long,

South Vietnam.

: $3 - 2nd Armored Cavalry Regiment, My-Tho, Captain.
: EXO, CO, 1st Armored Cavalry Squadron, Go-Vap, Major.

: Armor Instructor, Command & General Staff College Dalat,

Major.

: LT Col, Chief of Security Service, Prime Minister Office.
: CO, Special Sector / District Chief, 11th Sgn precinct.

: Chief of police, 7th Sgn Precinct.

: Chief of police, 6th Sgn Precinct.

: Director of Instruction Branch, Infantry school, Long-Thanh,

South Vietnam.

June-06-1975 to October-10-12-1984 : POW - Released on October-13-1984.

1956 - 1957
1960 - 1961
1963 - 1964

: Armor Motor Officer Class #2 - Certificate of proficiency.
: Armor Advanced Officer - Diploma.

: Command & General Staff course - Diploma.



WOl DOng Qudn Tri
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN CIOH
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH Cia0
st Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2n0 Vice-Presigent

NGUYEN VAN CIO1
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€O vin boan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

rJI GIA BDINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Non-Profit Organization ID : 1545-0056
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Date: @ﬂ[ 2ol 1282
To : O}w /f 4 ta{ %’M

- ~—
HOi xin thanh thdt tri &n ég
D5 dodg nién liém, umja?m CA #Q}&s 05 '/D//O/é/;

dwleédges receipt of your contribution &34?&”9

This ackn

Vo lﬁc cua H01 trong cuoc van dong cho cac td nhan cnlnh trl
Vlet-Nam va g1a dinh ho dudc ddan tu.

Which makes you a part of our Association's efforts to serve
the Vietnamese political prisoners and their families.

Gt

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

_E:Czlaﬁ CZ% Lfé; Céegarzg
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Embassy of the United St&es of America
22 FEB 1990

DATE:
Iv: _5241p4
pa: _|eVan Ngot

Dear HM . KWC

This is in response to vour inquiry of BMWMbUL13)4484
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants.

'his case is based on T 's [/ years in
eeducation camp.

July 30, 1989 the United States and Vietnam initialed an
reement to begin a resettlement program for released re-education
wter detainees. Interviews under this program began in October
9 at an initial rate of 1,000 persons per month, and we
icipate that interviews will continue at. about the same rate in
future.

J.S. side is submitting lists of former re-education center
‘nees to the Vietnamese side beginning with those individuals
served the longest terms in re-education centers. We also are
.ving lists of individuals with re-education time from the
1amese side. When a former detainee's name appears on a list
itted by the Vietnamese side and meets ODP eligibility criteria,
requests that the Vietnamese authorities schedule an interview
tthe principal applicant'and any accompanying immediate family
bers eligible to be included on the case.
0n Ag ~i5sving
are no longer issuingTLetters of Introduction (LOI's) for cases
ich qualify for ODP solely on the basis of time spent in
-education. The current procedure of informing the Vietnamese
.rectly by way of lists of those individuals who qualify is
2lieved to be more effective and reliable. We have requested that
he Vietnamese side refer to our lists when compiling their
.nterview lists,

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an immigrant visa petition
for the individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

U.S. Orderly Departure Program

(FL-5)



DEPARTMENT OF STATE, U.S.A.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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AMERICAN EMBASSY
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